Minutes

Human Services Committee

March 16, 2022, 5:00 pm, Legislative Chamber Livestreamed on Facebook

Gerace Office Building, Mayville, NY

Members Present: Pavlock, Rankin, Whitford, Torres, Proctor

Others: Zink, Chagnon, Dennison, Hernandez, Slagle, Schuyler, Lis, Penhollow, Sharp, Wurster, Aldrich

Complete video of meeting can be viewed on the County's Facebook Page

Chairman Pavlock called the meeting to order at 5:04 p.m.

Approval of Minutes (2/16/22)

MOVED by Legislator Whitford, SECONDED by Legislator Proctor.

Unanimously Carried

Privilege of the Floor

No one chose to speak at this time.

]	Amend Chautauqua County Health & Human Services 2022 Adopted Budget for National Association of County & City Health Officials NACCHO) Wastewater Surveillance Mentorship Pilot Program Funding
<u>Proposed Resolution</u> Unanimously Carried	 Confirm Appointment – Chautauqua County Youth Board – Presented by Christine Schuyler, Director of Health and Human Services
Proposed Resolution	 Amend 2022 Budget Appropriations to Include Office of Mental Health (OMH) Mobile Crisis Centers Grant Allocation – Presented by Carmelo Hernandez, Director of Community Mental Hygiene
Proposed Resolution	 Amend Chautauqua County Health & Human Services 2022 Adopted Budget for Equipment Purchases under Drinking Water Enhancement Grant Program – Presented by Christine Schuyler, Director of Health and Human Services and Valerie Lis, Director of Administrative Services d

<u>Proposed Resolution</u> – To Accept New York State Department of Health (NYSDOH) Public Health Corps Fellowship Program Funding – Presented by Christine Schuyler, Director of Health and Human Services and Valerie Lis, Director of Administrative Services

Unanimously Carried

<u>Discussion-</u>Update on ARPA Projects and Funding - Department Heads – Presented by Christine Schuyler, Director of Health and Human Services and Valerie Lis, Director of Administrative Services

MOVED by Legislator Rankin, SECONDED by Legislator Torres to adjourn.

Unanimously Carried (5:52 p.m.)

Respectfully submitted and transcribed, Kristi R. Zink, Deputy Clerk